LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Evergy Missouri Metro April 29, 2024

To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedules issued by Evergy Missouri Metro are sent to your for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

PSC MO. No. 2 5th Revised Sheet No. R-2 PSC MO. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet No. R-2A through R-2.06 PSC MO. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-2.07 PSC MO. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet No. R-2.08 PSC MO. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-2.09 through R-2.14 PSC MO. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet No. R-2.20 PSC. MO. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-2.21 PSC MO. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet No. R-2.22 PSC MO. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-2.23 PSC MO. No. 2 3rd Revised Sheet No. R-2.24 PSC MO. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-2.25 PSC MO. No. 2 3rd Revised Sheet No. R-2.26 PSC MO. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet No. R-2.27 through R-2.29 PSC MO. No. 2 2nd Revised Sheet No. R-2.30 through R-2.32 PSC MO. No. 2 1st Revised Sheet No. R-2.33 through R2.34 PSC MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. R-2.35

Effective January 1, 2025

Bradley Daut

Brad Lutz, Director - Regulatory Affairs